PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. Reynolds	06/07/2007
Ryan M. Walczak	06/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.			
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall			
City:	Gainesville			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32611			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)651-1525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Joan.Meagher@Akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Neil R. Jetter

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24833-186826 (5853-657-1)

Neil R. Jetter NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif

500293961

PATENT

REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0687

Docket No. 5853-657-1

UF: 12054

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CATALYST FREE POLYMERIZATION OF 3,4-ALKYLENEDIOXYPYRROLE AND 3,4-ALKYLENEDIOXYFURAN, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \square signed by us as dated below.

■ filed May 18, 2007, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/750,552, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/801,519 filed May 18, 2006.

WHEREAS, by virtue of our employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, we are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional,

Page 1 of 1

Docket No. 5853-657-1

UF: 12054

continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

_2	IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF _, 2007.	, I have	hereunto set my hand thisday of
		S	igned	JOHA R. REYNOLDS
		A	ddress:	3645 NW 24 th Place Gainesville, FL 32605
	f Florida of Alachua)		
above-i	named JOHN R. I nent, who execute	REYNOLDS, to the foregoing	o me kno g instrum	, 2007, personally appeared before me the own to be the person described in the foregoing tent, and who acknowledged the same to be his th in said instrument.
			 No	Calgar Lile. Stary Public
SEAL	MY COMMIS EXPIRES: C	N LEBRON SION # DD478612 October 04, 2009 by Discount Assoc. Co.	My	Commission Expires: OCT. 04, 2009

PATENT REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0689

Docket No. 5853-657-1

UF: 12054

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have, 2007.	ve hereunto set my hand thisday of
Signed _ Address:	RYAN M. WALCZAK 2330 SW Williston Rd. Apt. 1021 Gainesville, FL 32608
above-named RYAN M. WALCZAK, to me k	, 2007, personally appeared before me the mown to be the person described in the foregoing ment, and who acknowledged the same to be his with in said instrument.
	Totary Public Ty Commission Expires: OCT. 04, 2009

{WP402619;1}
RECORDED: 06/12/2007

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019413 FRAME: 0690